

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB25-1097 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 23 through 27 and substitute:  
2       "(b) A PLAN FOR PRE-TRANSITION COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN  
3 INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE RELEVANT INFORMATION FOR THE TRANSITION.  
4 THE PRE-TRANSITION COMMUNICATIONS MUST BE CHILD-CENTERED,  
5 TRAUMA-INFORMED, AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE RIGHTS OF CHILDREN  
6 AND YOUTH IN FOSTER CARE, AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 19-7-101."
- 7 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 14.
- 8 Page 6, line 18, strike "AT LEAST SEVEN DAYS".
- 9 Page 7, line 3, strike "PLACEMENT; OR" and substitute "PLACEMENT,  
10 WHICH MUST REMAIN CONFIDENTIAL FROM THE CURRENT PROVIDER; OR".
- 11 Page 7, line 12, after "FOR" insert "A COUNTY DEPARTMENT CHILD  
12 WELFARE CASEWORKER'S".
- 13 Page 7, line 15, strike "PROVIDER WITHIN A WEEK AFTER THE  
14 TRANSITION," and substitute "PROVIDER,".
- 15 Page 7, lines 23 and 24, strike "SUPPORT WITHIN A WEEK AFTER THE  
16 TRANSITION." and substitute "SUPPORT.".
- 17 Page 8, line 3, strike "TRANSITIONS." and substitute "TRANSITIONS,  
18 INCLUDING AN EMPHASIS ON INDIVIDUALS WHO EXPERIENCED PLACEMENT  
19 TRANSITIONS.".
- 20 Page 8, line 4, strike "NEWLY EMPLOYED COUNTY" and substitute "NEW  
21 COUNTY DEPARTMENT CHILD WELFARE".
- 22 Page 8, line 6, after "COUNTY" insert "DEPARTMENT CHILD WELFARE".
- 23 Page 8, line 7, after "COUNTY" insert "DEPARTMENT CHILD WELFARE".
- 24 Page 9, line 5, strike "PRIOR" and substitute "ABSENT AN EMERGENCY  
25 CHANGE, PRIOR".
- 26 Page 9, line 7, strike "INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "INDIVIDUALIZED".
- 27 Page 9, strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute "19-3-213.5 (2)(b).".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*